
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CCME 6/24/17

131

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Badger Australian Shepherd Cynthia Hayden100 52.96 2.474

20039 Abbie Australian Shepherd Gail Stone90 51.63 2.537



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CCME 6/24/17

126

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Inga Pembroke Welsh Corgi Trisha Gage NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCME 6/24/17

126

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CCME 6/24/17

129

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Comet All American Karen Kay NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CCME 6/24/17

131

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Babe Golden Retriever Karen Hocker100 37.47 3.496

20057 Trace Australian Shepherd Jen Chase95 42.65 3.072

20045 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva NQ NT

20041 Lollipop Dalmatian Dawn Eliot-Johnson NQ NT

20040 Justice Australian Shepherd Marcia Welch NQ NT

20042 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour NQ 65.41 2.003



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CCME 6/24/17

162

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Grigri All American Margaret Campbell NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CCME 6/24/17

166

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Barack Cocker Spaniel Ginger MacFarlane NQ 47.8 3.473

16017 Bella Shetland Sheepdog Amanda Wrobel NQ 102.8 1.615



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCME 6/24/17

169

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Bandie Vizsla Courtney Bruso95 61.68 2.74

20034 Cruise Australian Shepherd Anne St. Pierre90 59.77 2.828

20056 Turbo All American Pam McKinney NQ 46.8 3.611



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CCME 6/24/17

169

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Goliath Doberman Pinscher Mallory Steele NQ 48.98 3.450

24020 Jack Belgian Sheepdog David MacLeod NQ 65.39 2.584

24019 Fosse Collie Liz Keohan NQ 74.78 2.26

24016 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 80.07 2.111



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CCME 6/24/17

177

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Impulse Petit Basset Griffon 
Vendeen

Gwen Weisgarber NQ NT

12016 Toby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark NQ 85.82 2.062



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCME 6/24/17

183

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Bim Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amy Carlson100 36.93 4.955

16002 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ NT

16015 Dasher Shetland Sheepdog Leslie Weeks NQ 67.52 2.710



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CCME 6/24/17

188

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross100 51.81 3.629

20050 Milo All American Rosemary Decie NQ 47.48 3.96

20051 Chip Labrador Retriever Rosemary Decie NQ 61.53 3.055

20004 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg NQ 62.07 3.029



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CCME 6/24/17

188

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Ingalil Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti NQ 51.67 3.638



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CCME 6/24/17

177

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 44.98 3.935

8003 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 46.48 3.808

8004 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 46.53 3.804

8007 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ NT

8002 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 51.17 3.459

8006 Timber Dachshund Alice Carter NQ 73.69 2.402



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CCME 6/24/17

177

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams100 51.61 3.43

12003 Lydia Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gage100 55.23 3.205

12004 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ NT

12007 Zep Shetland Sheepdog Cynthia Ratner NQ NT

12030 Jonesy Miniature Schnauzer Cindy  Ratner NQ 39.59 4.471

12006 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 47.21 3.749

12017 Leo Miniature Poodle Rebecca Skahan NQ 52.12 3.396



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCME 6/24/17

183

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 51.22 3.573

16030 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 55.13 3.319

16031 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 55.85 3.277



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CCME 6/24/17

188

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Bender Border Collie Gwen Weisgarber100 47.58 3.951

20012 Tora Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab100 51.55 3.647

20007 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 53.83 3.492

20018 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 54.3 3.462

20054 Ari Rottweiler Linda Hawkes NQ NT

20052 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ NT

20013 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly NQ 37.81 4.972

20008 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 50.72 3.707

20005 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall NQ 51.13 3.677

20015 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 51.18 3.673

20017 Annie American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Marlene Groman NQ 52.75 3.564

20019 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz NQ 53.86 3.491

20016 Ellie Australian Shepherd Ruth Brown NQ 54.23 3.467

20021 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 58.15 3.233

20014 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ 58.82 3.196

20024 Izzy Belgian Sheepdog Nadine Perry NQ 67.39 2.79

20053 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 69.18 2.718



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CCME 6/24/17

188

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24009 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 55.39 3.394

24021 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 57.78 3.254

24011 Play Border Collie Delaney Ratner NQ NT

24025 Nashville Border Collie Karen Gorman NQ 38.71 4.857

24006 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 44.12 4.261

24004 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 45.93 4.093

24012 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing NQ 46.34 4.057

24005 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 46.46 4.046

24022 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 51.01 3.686

24010 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 51.2 3.672



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

CCME 6/24/17

126

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4010 Chance Dachshund Alice Carter100 67.18 1.876

4009 Bristol Dachshund Alice Carter NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CCME 6/24/17

126

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Harry Boston Terrier Peggy Timoney100 46.55 2.707

8014 Confetti Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jacquelyn Dennis NQ 44.9 2.806



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCME 6/24/17

131

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 MeMe Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist95 54.17 2.418

16026 Demi Golden Retriever Keltie Collins  NQ NT

16025 Somer Golden Retriever Carolyn Fuhrer NQ NT

16036 Gemma Collie Susan Harned NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CCME 6/24/17

131

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 James Golden Retriever Carolyn Fuhrer NQ NT

20059 Zoe German Shepherd Dog Sara Hawkes NQ 55.62 2.355



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CCME 6/24/17

166

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Bravo Miniature Poodle Lisa Best100 60.63 2.738



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CCME 6/24/17

169

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 59.08 2.861

16035 Zhora Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 90.06 1.877



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CCME 6/24/17

188

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Lucy Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 87.32 2.153



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CCME 6/24/17

188

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20025 Ike Rottweiler Dawn Mulcahey NQ 70.77 2.656



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

CCME 6/24/17

177

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4008 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 53.01 3.339

4006 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr NQ 50.5 3.505

4004 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 56.9 3.111

4001 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 60.01 2.95

4005 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 64.88 2.728

4003 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson NQ 65.19 2.715



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CCME 6/24/17

177

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Rosie Miniature Poodle Gwen Weisgarber NQ 66.66 2.655



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CCME 6/24/17

183

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 70.92 2.580

12009 Sarge Staffordshire Bull Terrier Jill Tice NQ 40.83 4.482

12018 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 63.2 2.896

12008 Patches Cocker Spaniel Nancy Height NQ 67.47 2.712



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CCME 6/24/17

188

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 45.96 4.091

16010 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 49 3.837

16005 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 50.34 3.735

16007 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 55.71 3.375

16011 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 67.61 2.781

16014 Moon Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lanz NQ NT

16034 Kelso Border Collie Delaney Ratner NQ 42.77 4.396

16008 Julie Collie Anne Hartranft NQ 49.18 3.823

16012 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 59.93 3.137



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CCME 6/24/17

188

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 48.14 3.905

20031 Mag Belgian Tervuren Nadia Innes100 55.86 3.366

20055 Sophie Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 50.61 3.715

20028 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 61.93 3.036

20030 Romeo Newfoundland Shannon Bozeat NQ 74.7 2.517



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CCME 6/24/17

122

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Abbie Australian Shepherd Gail Stone100 34.53 3.533

20038 Badger Australian Shepherd Cynthia Hayden NQ 44.9 2.717



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CCME 6/24/17

119

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Noah Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CCME 6/24/17

122

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20057 Trace Australian Shepherd Jen Chase100 23.58 5.174

20043 Babe Golden Retriever Karen Hocker100 23.65 5.159

20040 Justice Australian Shepherd Marcia Welch100 31.46 3.878

20041 Lollipop Dalmatian Dawn Eliot-Johnson100 36.96 3.301

20047 Fumi Dalmatian Dawn Eliot-Johnson NQ NT

20060 CeCe Collie Anne Hartranft NQ 29.03 4.203

20045 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva NQ 34.12 3.576

20042 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour NQ 56.59 2.156



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CCME 6/24/17

138

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Grigri All American Margaret Campbell NQ NT

12020 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 34.21 4.034

12016 Toby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark NQ 50.71 2.721



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CCME 6/24/17

141

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Bim Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amy Carlson100 22.02 6.403

16015 Dasher Shetland Sheepdog Leslie Weeks100 36.8 3.832

16023 Comet All American Karen Kay NQ NT

16018 Barack Cocker Spaniel Ginger MacFarlane NQ 58.71 2.402

16017 Bella Shetland Sheepdog Amanda Wrobel NQ 66.04 2.135



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CCME 6/24/17

144

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg NQ 30.91 4.659

20036 Peeper Australian Shepherd Liz Langham NQ 33.49 4.3

20034 Cruise Australian Shepherd Anne St. Pierre NQ 43.79 3.288



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CCME 6/24/17

144

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24020 Jack Belgian Sheepdog David MacLeod95 33.02 4.361

24019 Fosse Collie Liz Keohan NQ NT

24016 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 39.09 3.684



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCME 6/24/17

156

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ 48.34 3.227



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CCME 6/24/17

161

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Bandie Vizsla Courtney Bruso NQ NT

20001 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross NQ 39.82 4.043

20056 Turbo All American Pam McKinney NQ 42.79 3.763



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCME 6/24/17

161

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Nashville Border Collie Karen Gorman NQ 30.69 5.246

24018 Goliath Doberman Pinscher Mallory Steele NQ 36.04 4.467



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CCME 6/24/17

150

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 27.16 5.523

8007 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 31.02 4.836

8002 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 32.34 4.638

8003 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 33.8 4.438

8005 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 26.49 5.663

8006 Timber Dachshund Alice Carter NQ 56.83 2.639



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CCME 6/24/17

150

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Leo Miniature Poodle Rebecca Skahan100 29.23 5.132

12005 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams100 29.52 5.081

12006 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 32.62 4.598

12003 Lydia Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gage100 42.28 3.548

12004 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 25.57 5.866

12030 Jonesy Miniature Schnauzer Cindy  Ratner NQ 28.97 5.178

12007 Zep Shetland Sheepdog Cynthia Ratner NQ 32.68 4.59

12001 Impulse Petit Basset Griffon 
Vendeen

Gwen Weisgarber NQ 58.84 2.549



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCME 6/24/17

156

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ NT

16031 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 27.55 5.662

16032 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 47.34 3.295



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CCME 6/24/17

161

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall100 29.57 5.445

20008 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines100 29.59 5.441

20021 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley100 29.93 5.379

20023 Bender Border Collie Gwen Weisgarber100 31.19 5.162

20007 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 32.87 4.898

20017 Annie American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Marlene Groman100 37.41 4.304

20013 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly NQ 23.16 6.952

20015 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 27.46 5.863

20016 Ellie Australian Shepherd Ruth Brown NQ 30.41 5.294

20014 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ 37.19 4.329

20018 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 39.36 4.090

20012 Tora Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab NQ 40.45 3.980

20053 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 51.04 3.154

20052 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 53.14 3.03

20019 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz NQ 56.62 2.844



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCME 6/24/17

161

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Play Border Collie Delaney Ratner100 22.18 7.259

24006 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 28.37 5.675

24012 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 29.17 5.519

24002 Ingalil Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti100 30.67 5.249

24009 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 42.31 3.805

24021 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 43.46 3.705

24022 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ NT

24005 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 28.77 5.596

24004 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 32.59 4.940

24010 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 38.37 4.196



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CCME 6/24/17

122

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Penny English Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Langham100 34.5 3.536

16025 Somer Golden Retriever Carolyn Fuhrer NQ NT

16024 Paris Anne Golden Retriever Kathy Duhnoski NQ NT

16026 Demi Golden Retriever Keltie Collins  NQ 42.33 2.882



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CCME 6/24/17

122

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20049 Bodhi Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 21.16 5.766

20044 James Golden Retriever Carolyn Fuhrer NQ NT

20059 Zoe German Shepherd Dog Sara Hawkes NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

CCME 6/24/17

138

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4010 Chance Dachshund Alice Carter NQ 56.85 2.427



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CCME 6/24/17

141

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Bravo Miniature Poodle Lisa Best NQ 44.53 3.166



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CCME 6/24/17

144

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Zhora Collie Kathryn Weare NQ NT

16014 Moon Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lanz NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CCME 6/24/17

144

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Romeo Newfoundland Shannon Bozeat95 32.45 4.438



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

CCME 6/24/17

150

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Harry Boston Terrier Peggy Timoney NQ 47.6 3.151



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CCME 6/24/17

161

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 42.39 3.798

16033 Lucy Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 56.35 2.857



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

CCME 6/24/17

150

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr100 28.63 5.239

4001 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 32.97 4.55

4004 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 33.51 4.476

4005 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 38.04 3.943

4008 Chevy All American Joni Silva NQ 45.41 3.303



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

CCME 6/24/17

150

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Rosie Miniature Poodle Gwen Weisgarber NQ 48.09 3.119



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CCME 6/24/17

156

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Sarge Staffordshire Bull Terrier Jill Tice100 26.06 5.986

12018 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 42.33 3.685

12011 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 44.59 3.499

12008 Patches Cocker Spaniel Nancy Height100 45.6 3.421



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CCME 6/24/17

161

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Kelso Border Collie Delaney Ratner100 24.01 6.706

16010 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 29.47 5.463

16005 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 30.89 5.212

16008 Julie Collie Anne Hartranft NQ 29.85 5.394

16013 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 31.86 5.053

16007 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce NQ 35.45 4.542

16012 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 42.08 3.826

16011 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 43.33 3.716



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CCME 6/24/17

161

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20055 Sophie Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 32.61 4.937

20031 Mag Belgian Tervuren Nadia Innes100 39.11 4.117

20028 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach100 39.26 4.101

20029 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 39.61 4.065



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCME 6/24/17

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

20038 Badger Australian Shepherd Cynthia Hayden NQ 22.11

20039 Abbie Australian Shepherd Gail Stone NQ 39.32



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCME 6/24/17

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

12020 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing66 25.22

12013 Grigri All American Margaret Campbell NQ 37.92



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCME 6/24/17

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

16016 Bim Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amy Carlson NQ 35.22

16022 Noah Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor NQ 27.23

16018 Barack Cocker Spaniel Ginger MacFarlane NQ 47.02



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCME 6/24/17

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

20056 Turbo All American Pam McKinney75 32.77

20024 Izzy Belgian Sheepdog Nadine Perry70 34.14

20040 Justice Australian Shepherd Marcia Welch61 22.1

20045 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva NQ 27.28

20019 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz56 35.78

20042 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour NQ 39.94

20051 Chip Labrador Retriever Rosemary Decie NQ 36.62

20004 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg NQ 37.19

20061 Salt Border Collie Eliza Harned NQ 40.47

20032 Bandie Vizsla Courtney Bruso NQ NT

20057 Trace Australian Shepherd Jen Chase NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCME 6/24/17

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

24019 Fosse Collie Liz Keohan59 22.92



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCME 6/24/17

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

8007 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt80 33.05

8012 Inga Pembroke Welsh Corgi Trisha Gage NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCME 6/24/17

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

12006 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt79 36.02

12001 Impulse Petit Basset Griffon 
Vendeen

Gwen Weisgarber64 26.59



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCME 6/24/17

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

20012 Tora Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab74 33.1

20001 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross66 35.68



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCME 6/24/17

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

24016 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCME 6/24/17

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

8002 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 37.32



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCME 6/24/17

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

12003 Lydia Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gage72 30.66

12005 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 42.58



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCME 6/24/17

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

16002 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley67 24.9



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCME 6/24/17

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

20018 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere76 35.31

20007 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona74 24.81

20054 Ari Rottweiler Linda Hawkes64 20.12



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCME 6/24/17

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

24009 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett64 25.11

24010 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos63 35.03



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCME 6/24/17

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

8005 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos80 26.69

8004 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire78 35.2



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCME 6/24/17

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

12004 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh78 26.43



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCME 6/24/17

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

16032 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 32.34



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCME 6/24/17

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

20015 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze80 32.21

20008 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines79 32.95

20005 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall77 30.05

20021 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley74 26.81

20023 Bender Border Collie Gwen Weisgarber73 24.83



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCME 6/24/17

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

24006 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns79 33.46

24012 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing78 33.09

24004 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 36.57



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCME 6/24/17

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

8014 Confetti Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jacquelyn Dennis66 19.82



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCME 6/24/17

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

12015 Piper Shetland Sheepdog Jacquelyn Dennis66 21.86



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCME 6/24/17

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

16037 MeMe Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist73 28.15



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCME 6/24/17

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

20059 Zoe German Shepherd Dog Sara Hawkes64 33.2

20062 Yama Saluki Christine Klein NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCME 6/24/17

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

12008 Patches Cocker Spaniel Nancy Height NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCME 6/24/17

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

16007 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce77 30.94

16019 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCME 6/24/17

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

20025 Ike Rottweiler Dawn Mulcahey NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCME 6/24/17

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

8011 Rosie Miniature Poodle Gwen Weisgarber71 33.73



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCME 6/24/17

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

16012 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 37.38



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCME 6/24/17

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

20030 Romeo Newfoundland Shannon Bozeat NQ 23.14



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCME 6/24/17

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

12011 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara63 30.21



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCME 6/24/17

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

16010 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye78 30.42

16013 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara75 26.07

16011 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav65 38.38



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCME 6/24/17

Collie Club of Maine

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

20028 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach72 24.69


